TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM664680

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV | WASSIGNMENT |
|---------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS | SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Eagle Products, LLC | | 07/30/2021 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GreenTech Research, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 330 East 33rd Street | |
| Internal Address: | Apt 8m | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10016 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4742549 | HILARY KRAMER'S VALUE AUTHORITY |
| Registration Number: | 5344113 | HILARY KRAMER'S ETF TREND TRADER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3012302891

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3012305242

Email: evonvorys@shulmanrogers.com

Eric J. von Vorys **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Eric J. von Vorys |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /EricJvonVorys/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/03/2021 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kramer Assign RR0925#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007377 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Eagle Products, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and GreenTech Research, LLC is a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of: (i) the U.S. trademark Registration No. 5,344,113 for the mark HILARY KRAMER'S ETF TREND TRADER ("Mark 1"); and (ii) U.S. trademark Registration No. 4,742,549 for the mark HILARY KRAMER'S VALUE AUTHORITY ("Mark 2") (collectively, the "Registrations"); and (iii) the owner of the common law trademark rights arising from Assignor's use in commerce of Mark 1 in connection with providing on-line information relating to finance and investing and Mark 2 in connection with providing on-line information relating to finance and investing, as well as on-line publication of newsletters relating to finance and investing (collectively, "the Trademarks"), together with (iv) the goodwill of the business associated with the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires by means of this Assignment of Trademarks to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's rights in the Registrations and the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers unto said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said Registrations and Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the term or terms for which said Registrations will be registered as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, including all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Registrations or Trademarks or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademarks has been executed this 30th day of July, 2021.

EAGLE PRODUCTS, LLC

GREENTECH RESEARCH, LLC

| Christopher Henderson By: | By: |
|---|--------------------------------|
| Christopher J. Henderson EVP & General Counsel of | Hilary Kramer, Managing Member |
| Salem Communications Holding | |
| Corporation, its Managing Member | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007377 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 08/03/2021